		OPM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:	
	(Rev. 6-93) O.B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	25-1999	57455.6	
	TM05/REV03	1811 POIN ABBIT FORD THIS THE TRANSPORT	V V	
	Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an		documents or copy thereof.	
,	101	1077000	g party(ies):	
, 6 .9 COW	International Study Tours ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Name: <u>Travel Industry Parti</u> Internal Address: <u>80 SW 8th St</u>	treet ZIP: 33130	
	Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	cument from	
	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Regist 1,619,269 ☐ Yes ☒ No	tration No.(s)	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications a registrations involved:	1 1 1	
	Name:	7. Tatal for (27.05D 2.44):	6 640.00	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
ا		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
	City: State: ZIP:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/23/1999 DNGLYEN 00000202 1619269				
- 1	FC:481 40.00 QP			
No.	9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bekef, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any at		
		n L Kaut	6-18-99	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0245 MULLHAD & VITTOLLI

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Study Tours, Ltd., a New York

Corporation, having a place of business at 225 West 34th Street, New York, New

York 10001 (heroinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in

and to U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,619,269, issued October 23, 1990, for

the name and mark "INTERNATIONAL STUDY TOURS" used in connection with

lodging reservation services in International Class 42 (hereinafter referred to as

"the Mark"); and

WIIEREAS, Travel Industry Partners Corporation, a New Jersey

corporation, having a place of business at 80 SW 8th Street, Miami, Florida 33130

(the "Assignoc") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in,

to and under The Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells,

assigns, transfers and convoys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's

entire right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Mark; (b) any and all registrations

of the Mark, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to

register the Mark, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to

and under the Mark; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Mark, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (f) any and all rights to

royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of

JUN 14 1999 16:50

TRADEMARK

1024632030

10246

REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0246

any kind relating to the Mark and/or the goodwill under the Mark; and (g) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with The Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Mark.

ANI), FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

WITNES	SETH my hand this 14 day of June, 1999.
	INTERNATIONAL STUDY TOURS LTD
	Name: Michael Goren Title: President
STATE OF Florido	<u> </u>
COUNTY OF Mani) ss: <u>Dode</u>
in the State aforesaid foregoing instrument of In	RTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the was acknowledged before me by MICHAEL GOICH, the LOCAL ternational Study Tours, Ltd., who is personally known to me New York acceptance as identification.
WITNESS my this day of	hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid
(SEAL)	Alva B. Keyto
ALISON B. KAYTES ary Public - State of Florida mmission Expires Mar 27, 2001 Commission # CC633703	Notary Public-State of Commission Number:

FTL1 #439940 v1

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

2

JUN 14 1999 16:51

3054632030

PAGE.03